

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4323 Version: 0 Name: salaries of employeesnot in the merit system

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/11/2011 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 7/11/2011 Final action: 7/11/2011

Title: AN ORDINANCE repealing schedule IV to chapter 2, Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the

salaries of County employees not within the merit system and enacting, in lieu thereof, one new

schedule relating to the same subject.

Sponsors: Dennis Waits, Theresa Garza Ruiz, Crystal Williams, Fred Arbanas, Scott Burnett, James D. Tindall,

Dan Tarwater III, Greg Grounds, Bob Spence

Indexes: JACKSON COUNTY CODE, MERIT SYSTEM, SALARIES

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 4323adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2011	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
7/11/2011	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
7/11/2011	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

### IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**AN ORDINANCE** repealing schedule IV to chapter 2, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, relating to the salaries of County employees not within the merit system and enacting, in lieu thereof, one new schedule relating to the same subject.

**ORDINANCE #4323**, July 11, 2011

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, Theresa Garza Ruiz, Crystal Williams, Fred Arbanas, Scott Burnett, James D. Tindall, Dan Tarwater, Greg Grounds, and Bob Spence, County Legislators

WHEREAS, in connection with a negotiated resolution of certain issues pending between the County and Local Union 42, International Association of Fire Fighters, the bargaining representative for a unit of County employees within the office of the Prosecuting Attorney, it is necessary that the salary ranges for these employees receive a modest upward adjustment; and,

File #: 4323, Version: 0

WHEREAS, these modifications are in the best interests of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, as follows:

Section A. <u>Enacting Clause</u>. Schedule IV to chapter 2, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, is hereby repealed and one new schedule enacted in lieu thereof, to be known as schedule IV, to read as follows:

#### **SCHEDULE IV**

#### **PROSECUTING ATTORNEY**

POSITION	SALARY
Executive Assistant to Prosecuting Attorney	\$29,580 - 45,856
Secretary to Prosecuting Attorney	\$26,410 - 40,940
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	\$82,139 - 110,520
Chief Trial Assistant	\$70,850 - 101,014
Trial Team Leader	\$[59,344 - 101,014] <u>61,131 - 102,519</u>
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney	\$[39,228 - 101,014] <u>40,414 - 102,519</u>
Chief Investigator	\$41,075 - 67,775
Investigator II	\$29,580 - 45,856
Investigator I	\$26,410 - 40,940
Director of Family Support Services	\$66,980 - 110,520
Victim Services Director	\$41,075 - 67,775
Anti-Drug Programs Administrator	\$66,980 - 110,520

File #: 4323, Version: 0					
Effective Date: This Or Executive.	dinance shall l	be effective im	mediately upo	on its signature	by the County
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:				
Chief Deputy County Cou	unselor	County Counselor			
I hereby certify that th was duly passed on <u>July</u> follows:					•
Yeas8	<del></del>	Nays	0		
Abstaining	0	Absents	1		
This Ordinance is hereby	transmitted to t	he County Exe	cutive for his s	ignature.	
Date		Mary Jo Spino,	Clerk of Legis	slature	
I hereby approve the atta	ched Ordinance	e #4323.			
 Date		Michael D. Sar	nders, County	Executive	